

**OIL INDIA LIMITED**  
**RAJASTHAN FIELD**  
**JODHPUR**

**AMENDMENT No. 4 Dated 19.12.2023**  
**To TENDER No. GEM/2023/B/4272318**

A. This amendment against Tender No. GEM/2023/B/4272318 is issued as under:

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Part-2, Bid Evaluation Criteria, Clause no. 3.1 (II)	<p>The Bidder must have successfully executed at least one or multiple number of contract(s) of ONSHORE 3D Seismic Data Acquisition using VIBRATOR as source with minimum cumulative volume of <b>250 SQKM</b> in last seven (07) years preceding the Original Bid Closing Date.</p> <p><b>Note for Clause no. 3.1(II) above:</b> The bidder who does not meet the past experience of minimum cumulative volume of 3D seismic survey as per 3.1(II) above can also be considered subject to meeting the following conditions:</p> <p>The Bidder must have successfully executed at least one or multiple number of contract(s) of ONSHORE 3D Seismic Data Acquisition using <b>VIBRATOR</b> as source with minimum cumulative volume of <b>200 SQKM</b> in last seven (07) years preceding the Original Bid Closing Date.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>AND</b></p> <p>b) The Bidder must have successfully executed at least one or multiple number of contract(s) of ONSHORE 2D Seismic Data Acquisition using VIBRATOR as source with minimum cumulative</p>	<p>The Bidder must have successfully executed at least one or multiple number of contract(s) of ONSHORE 3D Seismic Data Acquisition using VIBRATOR as source with minimum cumulative volume of <b>250 SQKM</b> in last seven (07) years preceding the Original Bid Closing Date.</p> <p><b>Note for Clause no. 3.1(II) above:</b> The bidder who does not meet the past experience of minimum cumulative volume of 3D seismic survey as per 3.1(II) above can also be considered subject to meeting the following conditions:</p> <p>The Bidder must have successfully executed at least one or multiple number of contract(s) of ONSHORE 3D Seismic Data Acquisition using <b>VIBRATOR / EXPLOSIVE</b> as source with minimum cumulative volume of <b>200 SQKM</b> in last seven (07) years preceding the Original Bid Closing Date.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>AND</b></p> <p>b) The Bidder must have successfully executed at least one or multiple number of contract(s) of ONSHORE 2D Seismic Data Acquisition using</p>

		volume of <b>250 LKM</b> in last seven (07) years preceding the Original Bid Closing Date.	VIBRATOR as source with minimum cumulative volume of <b>250 LKM</b> in last seven (07) years preceding the Original Bid Closing Date.
--	--	--	---

B. The Bid Closing/Technical Bid Opening Date of the Tender is extended as:

Bid Closing Date & Time: 04.01.2024 at 15-00 hrs. (IST)  
 Technical Bid Opening Date & Time: 04.01.2024 at 15-30 hrs. (IST)

C. All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.

\*\*\*\*\*